EXTERNAL CAVITY WALLS: STRUTTING TO FLOOR JOISTS :
CUT TOOTH AND BOND NEW MASONRY WALLS TO EXISTING FLOOR JOISTS SPANNING IN EXCESS OF 2.500m SHALL BE STRUTTED BY
CONSTRUCTION USING 'FIRFIX' FIXINGS OR EQUAL. OPEN OUT ALL ONE OR MORE ROWS OF SOLID OR HERRINGBONE STRUTTING IN
CAVITIES TO ENSURE THEY ARE CONTINUOLUS. ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 3' OF THE 'APPROVED DOCUMENT SOLID
STRUTTING SHALL BE AT LEAST 38mm TIMBER THICKNESS EXTENDING AT Registred Pracice
, NEW EXTERNAL WALLS : TO BE CONSTRUCTED TO ACHIEVE LEAST 0.75 TIME THE THE DEPTH OF THE JOISTS. HERRINGBONE STRUTTING
, AMAXIMUM U VALUE FOR THERMAL TRANSMITTANCE OF SHALL BE AT LEAST 38mm x 38mm TIMBER SIZE BUT SHOULD NOT BE USED
0.18W/m.sq.K. TYPICALLY: WHERE THE DISTANCE BETWEEN JOISTS IS GREATER THAN 3 TIMES THE
360mm OVERALL CAVITY WALL, COMPRISING: DEPTH OF THE JOISTS.
150mm NATURAL STONE EXTERNALLY, BROUGHT TO COURSE, PROPRIETARY GALVANIZED STRUTTING SHALL CONFORM TO BS EN 10327
- 100mm CAVITY AND 100mm DENSE BLOCKWORK INTERNALLY, SECURED TO MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS AT MID SPAN FOR
CAVITY TO BE CLOSED AT EAVES, ROCKWOOL FIREPRO SYSTEM, 2.500m - 4.500m SPANS AND 2 ROWS AT 1/3 CENTRES FOR SPANS OVER
'SP60 FIRESTOP' OR EQUAL, INSULATED WITH 60mm PARTIAL FILL, 4,500m.
KINGSPAN KOOLTHERM 'K108' CAVITY BOARD AND BLOCKWORK
FACED WITH 37.5mm 'K118' KINGSPAN PLASTERBOARD. ACOUSTICS :
SUSPENDED INTERMEDIATE TIMBER FLOORING SHALL BE SUPPORTED IN
LOADBEARING MASONRY : ACCORDANCE WITH APPROVED DOCUMENT E DIAGRAM 9, FLOOR
ENGINEERING BRICKWORK.  50N/mm.sq. JUNCTIONS WALL TYPE 2. FLOORS MAY BE SUPPORTED ON HANGERS,
COMMON BRICKWORK. 20.5N/mm.sq INTERNAL FLOORS MUST ACHIEVE A MIN. OF Rw. 42B. TO BE ACHIEVED
X X SN (WATER ABSORPTION BETWEEN 7% AND 12) THROUGH APPLYING 15mm PLASTERBOARD TO CELINGS OVER TIMBER
™ LOADBEARING BLOCKWORK.  7.0N/mm.sq BATTENS AND 100mm OF 10Kg/m.sq. ROCKWOOL FLEXI SLAB OR EQUAL
TO VOIDS OF ALL SUSPENDED INTERMEDIATE FLOORING.
CAVITY CLOSERS:
L ] \ PROPRIETARY ACOUSTIC AND INSULATING FIRE STOP CAVITY CLOSERS, LATERAL SUPPORT BY FLOORS AND ROOFS :
| gl m%w@%ﬂ%m TOBEPROVIDED TO AL CAVITY OPENINGS, CLOSINGS, LATERAL SUPPORT FOR WALLS BY FLOORS AND ROOFS SHALL BE
: CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 'APPROVED DOCUMENT A
1410 I WALL ABUTMENTS: PARTICULARLY SECTION 'Al/2.
oo o - VERTICAL JUNCTIONS OF NEW AND OLD WALLS TO BE KEYED IN/BLOCK
S =S S = 5 BONDED AS APPROPRIATE OR SECURED WITH A PROPRIETARY PROFILED WALLS IN EACH STOREY OF THE BUILDING SHALL EXTEND TO THE FULL
S STAINLESS STEEL, METAL CROCODILE TYPE SYSTEM, WITH A CONTINUOUS HEIGHT OF THAT STOREY, AND HAVE HORIZONTAL LATERAL SUPPORTS
] :
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS.
o L] FLOORS AND ROOFS SHALL ACT TO TRANSFER FORCES FROM WALLS TO
S WALL TIES : BUTTRESSING WALLS, PIERS OR CHIMNEYS, AND BE SECURED TO THE
WALLS TO BE CONSTRUCTED WITH 1:5/6 CEMENT MORTAR AND SUPPORTING WALLS BY CONNECTIONS SPECIFIED IN PARAGRAPHS 1C35
............. STAINLESS STEEL VERTICAL TWIST TIES, TYPE TO BS.5628 AND AND 1C36 OF THE APPROVED DOCUMENT
INCLUDE FOR INSULATION RETAINING RINGS, TO BE SPACED AT
........................................................................................ _|4|||||||||I-|| e MAX. 450mm VERTICALLY AND 750mm HORIZONTALLY, 300mm THE REQUIREMENTS FOR LATERAL RESTRAINT OF WALLS ATROOF AND
VERTICALLY AND WITHIN 150mm OF UNBONDED JAMBS TO FLOOR LEVELS ARE GIVEN INTABLE 11 AND GUIDANCE ON SATISFYING
STRUCTURAL OPENINGS. THE REQUIREMENTS IS GIVEN IN PARAGRAPHS 1C36 AND 1C37.
g MOVEMENT JOINTS : FLOOR STRAPPING :
- - VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL MOVEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WALLS SHOULD BE STRAPPED TO FLOORS ABOVE GROUND LEVEL, AT
= JOINTS IN BRICKWORK AND BLOCKWORK, SHALL BE IN INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 2.000m AND AS ILLUSTRATED IN DIAGRAM
- ACCORDANCE WITH BRE DIGEST 123 AND 178: BS 5628 :PART 3 18 OF THE APPROVED DOCUMENT BY GALVANIZED MILD STEEL OR
I STANDARD ABOVE GROUND MOVEMENT JOINTS IN CAVITY OTHER DURABLE METAL STRAPS WHICH HAVE A MINIMUM
WALLING TO BE 10mm WIDE FULLY FILLED WITH NON-ABSORBENT, CROSS-SECTION OF 30mm x 5mm REFER TO DRAWING 47870:10 FOR
CLOSED CELL, POLYETHYLENE JOINT FILLER AND POINTED IN 1 PART LOCATIONS.
.................................... LOW MODULUS SILICONE SEALANT IN COLOUR TO MATCH
MASONRY. ALL SUBSTRATES TO BE PRIMED AS RECOMMENDED BY THE SYSTEM SHALL OFFER 30 MIN. FIRE RESISTANCE AND SEALS TO ALL
MANUFACTURERS TO RECEIVE SEALANTS EDGES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE
MANUFACTURER WITH REFERENCE MADE TO DETAILS IN THE BRITISH
THERMAL BRIDGING : GIFSUMHIT= BOOK.
THERMAL BRIDGING TO EXTERNAL STRUCTURAL OPENINGS SHALL SUPPORT TO STRUCTURAL OPENINGS :
BE ELIMINATED AT JAMBS AND CILLS BY INSTALLING 'DAMPCORE' IN GENERAL ALL OF THE PRE-CAST EXTERNAL FEATURE LINTELS
INSULATED DPM IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURERS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED WITH REINFORCEMENT ADEQUATE FOR
RECOMMENDATIONS, OR EQUAL. THER NEEDS. ALTERNATIVE SUPPORT, SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL
OF THE THE LOCAL AUTHORITY BUILDING CONTROL OFFICER,
DAMP PROOF MEMBRANES : SHALL COMPRISE 'SUPERGALV" LINTELS TO EXTERNAL STRUCTURAL
HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL DAMP PROOF COURSES ARE TO OPENINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURERS
COMPLY WITH BS 743 AND WILL BE OF A PITCH POLYMER DPC RECOMMENDATIONS COMPLETE WITH INSULATION AND BUILT IN
MATERIAL, SUCH AS RUBEROID HYLOAD OR EQUAL APPROVED DAMP PROOF COURSE BY 'BIRTLY BUILDING PRODUCTS LTD.' OR
AND SHALL BE BUILT INTO THE CONSTRUCTION AS WORK EQUAL, TYPICAL SPECIFICATION AS FOLLOWS
PROCEEDS, MIN. 150mm ABOVE GROUND LEVEL, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE TECHNICAL STANDARDS 'G3.1' WALL TYPE LINTEL - HD50/200 FOR WALL THICKNESSES 340 - 380
2 CAVITY WALLS OF MASONRY TYPE'C' CODEA - MAX. CLEAR SPAN 1050mm
CODEB - MAX. CLEAR SPAN 1800mm
LIMITING AIR LEAKAGE : CODE C - MAX. CLEAR SPAN 3000mm
—r— REASONABLE PROVISION SHALL BE MADE TO REDUCE UNWANTED CODEC - MAX. CLEAR SPAN 4500mm
AIR LEAKAGE. WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO THE NEED FOR
COMPLIANCE WITH ALL THE REQUIREMENTS OF SCHEDULE 1, PRE-CAST CONCRETE LINTELS:
HOWEVER, THE NEED TO PROVIDE FOR ADEQUATE VENTILATION SUPPLY AND BUILD IN AS WORK PROCEEDS PRECAST CONCRETE
FOR HEALTH AND ADEQUATE AR COMBUSTION APPLIANCES LINTELS BY 'NAYLOR' CONCRETE PRODUCTS LIMITED OR EQUAL
SHOULD PARTICULARLY BE TAKEN INTO ACCOUNT. APPROVED.
LINTELS AND WEEP HOLES: VELUX ROOFLIGHTS :
PROPRIETARY MANUFACTURED LINTELS TO CURRENT BRITISH CENTRE PIVOT, ROOF WINDOWS TO BE WHITE POLYURETHANE
STANDARDS/EURO CODES ARE TO BE PROVIDED OVER ALL COATED INTERNALLY BY 'VELUX' ROOF LIGHTS OR EQUAL,
STRUCTURAL OPENINGS. THE POSITIONS, TYPES, SIZES AND END COMPLETE WITH FIXTURES, FITTINGS AND FLASHINGS TO BE
BEARINGS OF LINTELS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE INSTALLED IN CONJUNCTION WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS DESIGN
Sp - i MANUFACTURERS STANDARD TABLES SUITABLE FOR THE PROPOSED DETAILS, TO AFFORD A 'U' VALUE 1.4W/m.sq k. COMPRISING:
: : LOADINGS AND CLEAR SPANS. RLO1 TYPE MKOS 780mm.W. x 1398mm.H.
RLOTN, ] ] STOP END AND DPC TRAYS ARE TO BE PROVIDED ABOVE ALL RLO2  TYPEFKO4 660mm.W.x 978mmH.
SNl e NP : EXTERNALLY LOCATED LINTELS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE LINTEL
S SP- ~ ~ MANUFACTURERS DESIGN DETAILS. WEEP HOLES AT 450mm ROOFING STRUCTURES TO BE TRIMMED OUT WITH DOUBLE
” ” CENTRES WITH AT LEAST TWO PER OPENING SHALL BE BUILTIN AS TRIMMING JOISTS TOP AND BOTTOM TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
: ” WORK PROCEEDS. DETAIL
STRUCTURAL COLUMNS AND BEAMS: WINDOW CILLS AT UPPER FLOOR LEVELS TO BE AT A MINIMUM
— NON PROPRIETARY BEAMS AND COLUMNS INCLUDING PAD HEIGHT OF 800mm, ESCAPE WINDOWS A MAXIMUM OF 1100mm.
N STONES SHALL BE FABRICATED 10 TO THE APPROVAL GF THE z_zooé CILLS WHICH ARE LOWER, SHALL BE FITTED WITH 'SAFETY
“““ 4 o N | LOCAL AUTHORITY BUILDING CONTROL DEPARTMENT. WEEP HOLES DEVICES SUCH AS OPENING RESTRICTORS.
| J M 1] ] AT 450mm CENTRES WITH AT LEAST TWO PER OPENING SHALL BE INTERNAL PARTITIONS :
BULTIN AS WORK PROCEEDS BLOCKWORK - 100mm DENSE CONCRETE BLOCK PARTTIONS AS 7.
INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, BUILT OFF CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS.  ALL OF THE INFORMATION GIVEN AS GUIDANCE TO
1] STRAPPING AND RESTRAINT: BLOCKS TO GAUGE WITH AND BUILT INTO INNER LEAF. FORM THE CONTRACTOR, IS GIVEN IN GOOD FATTH,
RLN ] ] WALLS TO BE RESTRAINED AND INTERMEDIATE FLOORS, CEILINGS OPENINGS AS INDICATED. SET OVER OPENINGS NON-COMPOSITE NO COMPONENTS OR MATERIALS SHALL BE
o FL 12.64 AND GABLE WALLS BY THE PROVISION OF 30mm x 5mm x 1000mm PRESTRESSED CONCRETE LINTELS, TYPE E 100mm x 100mm ORTYPED ~ MANUFACTURED ANDIOR ORDERED UNTIL ALL
...................................... N . ] e .——.—_—,———_——_———_——————e LATERAL RESTRAINT STRAPS OR OTHER APPROVED IN COMPLIANCE 145mm x 100mm AS APPROPRIATE BY 'NAYLOR' OR EQUAL. DIMENSIONS ARE CHECKED ON SITE.
R Y ) ————— R T T | I e T | I _ WITH BS EN 845-1, AT MAX. 2.000m CENTRES CARRIED ACROSS \WH ALL WORKS ARE T0 COMPLY FULLY WITH THE
LEAST ISTS OR RAFTERS, WITH A MINIMUM OF 38mm WIDE x . RELEVANT PLANNING PERMISSION AND STATUTORY
ﬁ p ﬁ p omnwiwz%%owzw. : o . INTERNAL PARTITIONS: BUILDING REGULATIONS APPROVED DOCUMENTS.
NON LOADBEARING PARTITIONS TO COMPRISE ONE LAYER 12.5mm
SUSPENDED TIMBER FIRST FLOOR : PLASTERBOARD, SKIM FINISH, OVER 95mm x 45mm TIMBER STUD
SUPPLY AND LAY 22mm WEYROC V313 PANEL FLOOR BOARDING, PARTITIONS WITH SOLE, HEAD AND STUDS AT 400mm MAXIMUM I R
MINIMUM DENSITY 682 Kg/m?, OR EQUAL, SCREW AND GLUED ON CENTRES.
SUSPENDED ENGINEERED FLOORING SYSTEML TYPICALLY 72rmm X 47mm SET INTERMEDIATE NOGGINGS AT 600mm VERTICAL CENTRES. ALSO,
WS 200 EASY JOISTS. AT 400 C.C. BY WOLF SYSTEMS OR EQUAL MAX. INSERT NOGGINGS AS NECESSARY FOR ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING
SPAN 5.175m. DESIGN DETAILS TO BE PROVIDE BY MANUFACTURERS FITTINGS. FILL BETWEEN STUDS WITH 100mm SOUND INSULATION %QWH
AND FORWARDED TO BUILDING CONTROL FOR THER RECORDS QUILT HAVING A DENSITY OF AT LEAST 10KG/M.CU. AS REQUIRED.
FL 10.00 . 27 The Demesne, Ashington, Northumberland, NE63 9TW
................................................................................................................................... R | A R THE FLOORING SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED COMPLETE WITH ALL BI-FOLDING SLIDING ACCESS DOORS : mobile. 07722 050 390
FASTENINGS, FIXINGS, RESTRAINTS AND CONNECTION DETAILS SHALL BE LEVEL ACCESS, ALUMINIUM SLIDING FOLDING DOORS AND EMeil.  owrie@arc5t.couk web. wwwarc5.couk
CONSTRUCTED FULLY IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE MANUEACTURERS m%mo SCREENS BY SPECIALIST z%%%gﬁ COMPLETE WITH o
INSTRUCTIONS AND COMPLY WITH THE COMPANY DESIGN GUIDES, , UBLE GLAZED m,%mz UNITS COMPRISING
PROVIDING ALL SERVICE ROUTES PARTICULARLY INTERNAL FLOOR AND COMPLETESHIELD %,ooZ GAS ,m_:mo 26mm DOUBLE GLAZED Mr. + Mrs. Stewart Oades
SUB-FLOOR LEVEL FOUL DRAINAGE DISTRIBUTION AND EXTRACT W_%wmﬂwx_zoaz K SOFT COAT LOW EWITH WARM EDGE Prjec
VENTILATION DUGTWORK. R BAR U VALUE OF 1.14W/m.sq k. OR EQUAL, SAFETY .
GLAZING TO BE SELECTED BY CLIENT, 3 Middleton o%m@mm
02. GROUND FLOOR - SETTING OUT AS PROPOSED 04. GROUND FLOOR LAYOQUT - AS PROPOSED INWET AREAS SUCH AS KITCHENS, TILTY ROOS AND BATHROOMS SMOKE AND HEAT ALARMS : Middleton
Scale 1:50 Scale 1:50 IRRESPECTIVE OF THE STOREY, SHALL BE MOISTURE RESISTANT. IN THE INTERCONNECTED FIRE DETECTION AND FIRE ALARM SYSTEM TO NE70 7LB
CASE OF CHIPBOARD IT SHALL BE BE ONE OF THE GRADES WITH BS.5446 AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RELEVANT
IMPROVED MOISTURE RESISTANCE SPECIFIED IN BS.7331:1990 AND RECOMMENDATIONS OF BS.5839-6: 2004 70 AT LEAST A GRADE D -~
BS.EN.312 Part 5:1990. IT SHALL BE LAID FIXED AND JOINTED IN THE CATEGORY. LD3 STANDARD. SELF CONTAINED MAINS OPERATED ,
MANNER RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER AND DEMONSTRATE SMOKE ALARMS, HEAT ALARMS INSTALLED TO KITCHENS IF OPEN TO m_m<m___O=m = ﬁ—dbom¢a
COMPLIANCE WITH IDENTIFICATION MARKS FACING UPWARDS. STAIRWAY, WITH BATTERY BACK UP, TO BE FIXED AT CELING LEVELS IN
ALL CIRCULATION AREAS AT EACH STOREY LEVEL, WITHIN 7.500m OF ~ Scale 1:50 | Buiding Regulations lssue
ALL DOORS TO HABITABLE ROOMS.
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